Victorian Projects Over Budget
2000 To Present Day

EastLink Tollway*

Regional Fast Rail

Channel Deepening

Myki Smartcard Project

M1 Tollway-Westgate Upgrade
Austin Health Redevelopment
Commonwealth Games
Wimmera-Mallee Pipeline
Craigieburn Rail Project

MCG Redevelopment

Mobile Data Network

Synchrotron

State Library Redevelopment

Yarra Precinct Arts Integration Project
Southern Cross Station

Geelong Road (Princes Freeway)
National Gallery of Victoria Redevelopment
Commonwealth Games Village
Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre
Calder Highway - Kyneton to Faraday
Dandenong Hospital Redevelopment Stage 2
Somerton Road

Lake Eildon Dam

Royal Melbourne Showground
Docklands Film and TV Studio
Hattah-Nowongi Toxic Dump Project
Bass Highway Duplication

Sandridge Rail Bridge

Kangan Batman TAFE

Grovedale Railway Station

Total

Promised Cost
($mn)

1620
80
114
494
1023
155
318
77
20

100
100
191
36
300
120
136
52
50
70
24
26

101

Present/Final Cost
($mn)

3795
919
969

1133

1390
376
469
274
115

77
171
157
238

82
332
150
164

80

67

83

34

34

11

109
48
15
24
11
13

Budget Blow-out
($ mn)

2175
839
855
639
367
221
151
197

95
77
71
57
47
46
32
30
28
27
17
13
10

oo

N WwhOo o




*NB - Eastlink was promised as publicly funded freeway now PPP with private construction and tolling.



	Sheet1



