Victorian Projects Over Budget	Promised Cost	Present/Final Cost	Budget Blow-out
2000 To Present Day	(\$ mn)	(\$ mn)	(\$ mn)
·			
EastLink Tollway*	1620	3795	2175
Regional Fast Rail	80	919	839
Channel Deepening	114	969	855
Myki Smartcard Project	494	1133	639
M1 Tollway-Westgate Upgrade	1023	1390	367
Austin Health Redevelopment	155	376	221
Commonwealth Games	318	469	151
Wimmera-Mallee Pipeline	77	274	197
Craigieburn Rail Project	20	115	95
MCG Redevelopment	0	77	77
Mobile Data Network	100	171	71
Synchrotron	100	157	57
State Library Redevelopment	191	238	47
Yarra Precinct Arts Integration Project	36	82	46
Southern Cross Station	300	332	32
Geelong Road (Princes Freeway)	120	150	30
National Gallery of Victoria Redevelopment	136	164	28
Commonwealth Games Village	52	80	27
Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre	50	67	17
Calder Highway - Kyneton to Faraday	70	83	13
Dandenong Hospital Redevelopment Stage 2	24	34	10
Somerton Road	26	34	8
Lake Eildon Dam	3	11	8
Royal Melbourne Showground	101	109	8
Docklands Film and TV Studio	40	48	8
Hattah-Nowongi Toxic Dump Project	9	15	6
Bass Highway Duplication	20	24	4
Sandridge Rail Bridge	8	11	3
Kangan Batman TAFE	10	13	3
Grovedale Railway Station	3	5	2
·			
Total			6044

*NB - Eastlink was promised as publicly funded freeway now PPP with private construction and tolling.				